Jackson, Charles (arms manufacturer) Copartnership with Burnside and Bishop begins
Jackson, Charles (arms manufacturer) Treas. Of Bristol Firearms Co.

Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jackson, Elizabeth F.
Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

Jail

James Cage (steamboat)
Jansen, Rev. Louis
Jenks, Eliza S.

Jenness, Job (proprietor, auction room)
Jersey Blue (steamboat)
Jersey Blue (steamboat)
Jewett, Dr.

Jewett, Dr.

Jewett, Dr.

Jewett, Dr.

Jewett, Dr.

Jewett, Dr.

John Hill (brig)

John Hill (brig)

Johns, Thomas (alias Jones)
Johnson, Ann E.
Johnson, Capt. Charles
Johnson, George

Obituary, age 83 yrs. Widow of Joseph
Probate notice

Administrator's notice

Commissioner's notice

Administrators petition to sell real estate of
Real estate sold at auction

Edward Dabow escapes from

B.J. Munro jailor, Jenette Williams escapes from
Filled with insurgents from Dorr Rebellion, guarded by 50 volunteers
List of insurgents and charges against them
J. Dickerson attempt to escape from, Munros fired upon
Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion charged with treason
Prisoners of rebellion attempt escape
Prisoners examined by J.M. Blake

Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion tried

Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion tried

Political prisoner discharged from

Another political prisoner released

Martin Luther transferred to Providence
Robbers of Wm. Phelps escape from, recaptured in Warren
Prisoner found to be in deplorable condition, incident condemned
W. Dimond and D. Callon escape from

3 convicts escape, need for more security cited
Convict S. Burroughs escapes from

Boyle and Roach escape from jail

Convict Boyle returned to jail

Petition re. improvement of presented to general assembly
Mrs. Pearce, keeper

Advertisement for voyage to Philadelphia
Married Tryphosa Freeman

Married John Wilcox

Advertisement

Begins run between Bristol, Newport, and N.Y.
Transformed into gunboat

Agent for state Temperance Society
Delivers discourse

Speaks at Temperance Soc. Meeting

Gives temperance address at Thanksgiving
Temperance poem

Temperance lithographs

Sold at auction

Lost at sea during storm, Capt. Hunt and 2nd mate rescued, remainder of crew lost
Transient mariner, probate notice

Guardian of daughter Ann Williston

Married Priscilla Bashee

Child of scalded to death

1855-06-30
1857-05-16
1856-05-17
1856-09-06
1856-12-13
1857-03-14
1857-12-12
1858-03-06
1838-03-03
1841-05-14
1842-07-09
1842-07-09
1842-07-16
1842-07-23
1842-07-30
1842-07-30
1843-01-07
1843-03-18
1843-04-22
1843-05-13
1844-11-02
1847-04-17
1847-06-12
1848-12-30
1855-03-24
1855-05-26
1855-06-09
1855-07-28
1856-02-23
1860-07-28
1845-09-27
1837-06-24
1853-10-15
1857-05-30
1860+11-24
1861-07-20
1838-10-06
1838-10-13
1828-12-01
1839-12-07
1840-02-29
1840-03-07
1849-01-13
1850-04-13
1840-09-12
1842-09-10
1853-04-02
1851-07-26
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Johnson, Hannah C.

Johnson, Harriet E.

Johnson, Henrietta (child)
Johnson, Priscilla L.

Johnson, Rev. L.D.

Johnson, Rev. L.D.

Johnson, Rev. L.D.

Johnson, Sarah

Johnson, William H.

Jolls, Phillis

Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)
Jones, Caroline

Jones, Caroline

Jones, Charles H.

Jones, Charlotte M.

Jones, Delana H.

Jones, Fanny M.

Jones, Fanny M.

Jones, Fanny M.

Jones, Francis LeRoy

Jones, Gardner

Jones, Gardner

Jones, Hannah M.

Jones, Julia B.

Jones, Julia B.

Jones, Julia S.

Jones, Julia S.

Jones, Lucretia S.

Jones, Martha

Jones, Oliver S.

Jones, Oliver S.

Jones, Oliver S.

Jones, Peleg G.

Jones, Peleg G.

Jones, Peleg G.

Joslen, Ann Caroline

Joy, Thomas W.

Joynes, Fanny

Joynes, Richard F. (ship's carpenter)
Joynes, Richard F. (ship's carpenter)
Joynes, Sarah

Judd, Caroline

Obituary, wife of Capt. Charles
Married James Briggs of Mass.
Daughter of Charles and Priscilla, obituary
Wife of Captain Charles, obituary
Leaves Reformed Methodist Church
Installed in Providence

Lectures on temperance

Married Charles Davis

Joins California gold rush

Obituary

Mentioned in advertisement

Value as resort praised

Mentioned in article

Praised in letter

Accomodations praised in article re. summer visitors
Stable sold

Sold at auction by Bank of Bristol
Guardian of minor children

Obituary

Married Betsey Bowen

Married James Bowen

Married Abrahan Simmons of Cranston
Guardian of minors

Sells house on Thames St.

House and lot for sale

Obituary

Proprietor, Bristol Hotel

Former stable mentioned

Married Capt. O.B. Davol

Leases Point Farm

Married Albert Green of Providence
Guardian appointed

Married James deWolf Perry

Married Edward Anthony

Married to Hiram Frisby
Administrator's notice

Probate notice

Former house rented

Married Sarah E. Talbee

Opens confectionery on Hope St.
Officer, Bristol Artillery

Married Henry Kinsley of Mass.
Married Emeline Upton of Mass.
Daughter of Richard and Sarah, obituary
Received patent for steering aparatus
Invents hand cultivator, description of
Obituary

Married Elijah Grey

1852-06-05
1854-03-04
1867-11-23
1873-07-04
1834-03-22
1837-14-21
1841-02-13
1845-10-18
1849-03-10
1839-01-26
1839-10-19
1840-06-06
1841-06-26
1842-07-23
1843-05-20
1845-05-10
1845-07-12
1837-04-22
1841-10-16
1845-12-27
1839-11-16
1841-10-02
1837-04-29
1855-08-04
1857-05-02
1856-04-12
1841-06-26
1845-05-10
1849-05-05
1835-10-24
1841-11-13
1834-06-07
1836-03-05
1836-04-23
1833-11-02
1834-04-05
1837-02-11
1844-05-25
1851-11-08
1854-02-11
1855-04-07
1856-05-31
1847-07-10
1869-08-21
1861-06-08
1861-06-22
1871-03-25
1853-09-03
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Judge Bourne House

Judge, Sarah

Julia (ship)

Juliet (sailboat)

Juliet (sailboat)

Juniper Lot (also see cemeteries)
Juniper Lot (also see cemeteries)

Mentioned in advertisement

Widow of Robert and daughter of James Anderson, obituary
Third in boat race

Advertisement for excursions

For sale

Suggested as site for cemetery

Rumor of buried treasure in

1840-02-15
1870-08-13
1839-08-31
1856-07-26
1858-07-03
1855-10-13
1857-09-26

NN W WNWWw



