Jackson Charles (arms manufacturer)	Copartnership with Burnside and Bishop begins	1855-06-30	3
Jackson, Charles (arms manufacturer)		1857-05-16	3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Obituary, age 83 yrs. Widow of Joseph	1856-05-17	3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Probate notice	1856-09-06	3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Administrator's notice	1856-12-13	3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Commissioner's notice	1857-03-14	3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Administrators petition to sell real estate of		3
Jackson, Elizabeth F.	Real estate sold at auction	1858-03-06	3
Jail	Edward Dabow escapes from	1838-03-03	2
Jail	B.J. Munro jailor, Jenette Williams escapes from		3
Jail	Filled with insurgents from Dorr Rebellion, guarded by 50 volunteers		2
Jail	List of insurgents and charges against them	1842-07-09	3
Jail	J. Dickerson attempt to escape from, Munros fired upon		2
Jail	Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion charged with treason		2
Jail	Prisoners of rebellion attempt escape	1842-07-30	2
Jail	Prisoners examined by J.M. Blake	1842-07-30	2
Jail	Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion tried	1843-01-07	2
	Prisoners of Dorr Rebellion tried		
Jail Isil		1843-03-18	2
Jail Iail	Political prisoner discharged from	1843-04-22	2
Jail	Another political prisoner released	1843-05-13	2
Jail	Martin Luther transferred to Providence	1844-11-02	2
Jail	Robbers of Wm. Phelps escape from, recaptured in Warren		2
Jail 	Prisoner found to be in deplorable condition, incident condemned		2
Jail 	W. Dimond and D. Callon escape from	1848-12-30	2
Jail 	3 convicts escape, need for more security cited		2
Jail 	Convict S. Burroughs escapes from	1855-05-26	2
Jail 	Boyle and Roach escape from jail	1855-06-09	2
Jail	Convict Boyle returned to jail	1855-07-28	2
Jail 	Petition re. improvement of presented to general assembly		2
Jail	Mrs. Pearce, keeper	1860-07-28	2
James Cage (steamboat)	Advertisement for voyage to Philadelphia	1845-09-27	3
Jansen, Rev. Louis	Married Tryphosa Freeman	1837-06-24	3
Jenks, Eliza S.	Married John Wilcox	1853-10-15	3
Jenness, Job (proprietor, auction room)		1857-05-30	3
Jersey Blue (steamboat)	Begins run between Bristol, Newport, and N.Y.		3
Jersey Blue (steamboat)	Transformed into gunboat	1861-07-20	2
Jewett, Dr.	Agent for state Temperance Society	1838-10-06	2
Jewett, Dr.	Delivers discourse	1838-10-13	2
Jewett, Dr.	Speaks at Temperance Soc. Meeting	1828-12-01	2
Jewett, Dr.	Gives temperance address at Thanksgiving	1839-12-07	2
Jewett, Dr.	Temperance poem	1840-02-29	2
Jewett, Dr.	Temperance lithographs	1840-03-07	2
John Hill (brig)	Sold at auction	1849-01-13	3
John Hill (brig)	Lost at sea during storm, Capt. Hunt and 2nd mate rescued, remainder of crew lost	1850-04-13	2
Johns, Thomas (alias Jones)	Transient mariner, probate notice	1840-09-12	3
Johnson, Ann E.	Guardian of daughter Ann Williston	1842-09-10	3
Johnson, Capt. Charles	Married Priscilla Bashee	1853-04-02	3
Johnson, George	Child of scalded to death	1851-07-26	2

Johnson, Hannah C.	Obituary, wife of Capt. Charles	1852-06-05	3
Johnson, Harriet E.	Married James Briggs of Mass.	1854-03-04	3
Johnson, Henrietta (child)	Daughter of Charles and Priscilla, obituary	1867-11-23	3
Johnson, Priscilla L.	Wife of Captain Charles, obituary	1873-07-04	2
Johnson, Rev. L.D.	Leaves Reformed Methodist Church	1834-03-22	2
Johnson, Rev. L.D.	Installed in Providence	1837-14-21	2
Johnson, Rev. L.D.	Lectures on temperance	1841-02-13	2
Johnson, Sarah	Married Charles Davis	1845-10-18	3
Johnson, William H.	Joins California gold rush	1849-03-10	2
Jolls, Phillis	Obituary	1839-01-26	3
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Mentioned in advertisement	1839-10-19	3
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Value as resort praised	1840-06-06	2
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Mentioned in article	1841-06-26	2
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Praised in letter	1842-07-23	2
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Accomodations praised in article re. summer visitors		2
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Stable sold	1845-05-10	3
Jones Hotel (also see Bristol Hotel)	Sold at auction by Bank of Bristol	1845-07-12	3
Jones, Caroline	Guardian of minor children	1837-04-22	3
Jones, Caroline	Obituary	1841-10-16	3
Jones, Charles H.	Married Betsey Bowen	1845-12-27	3
Jones, Charlotte M.	Married James Bowen	1839-11-16	3
Jones, Delana H.	Married Abrahan Simmons of Cranston	1841-10-02	3
Jones, Fanny M.	Guardian of minors	1837-04-29	3
Jones, Fanny M.	Sells house on Thames St.	1855-08-04	3
Jones, Fanny M.	House and lot for sale	1857-05-02	3
Jones, Francis LeRoy	Obituary	1856-04-12	3
Jones, Gardner	Proprietor, Bristol Hotel	1841-06-26	2 & 3
Jones, Gardner	Former stable mentioned	1845-05-10	3
Jones, Hannah M.	Married Capt. O.B. Davol	1849-05-05	3
Jones, Julia B.	Leases Point Farm	1835-10-24	3
Jones, Julia B.	Married Albert Green of Providence	1841-11-13	3
Jones, Julia S.	Guardian appointed	1834-06-07	3
Jones, Julia S.	Married James deWolf Perry	1836-03-05	3
Jones, Lucretia S.	Married Edward Anthony	1836-04-23	3
Jones, Martha	Married to Hiram Frisby	1833-11-02	3
Jones, Oliver S.	Administrator's notice	1834-04-05	3
Jones, Oliver S.	Probate notice	1837-02-11	3
•	Former house rented		
Jones, Oliver S.	Married Sarah E. Talbee	1844-05-25 1851-11-08	3
Jones, Peleg G.			3
Jones, Peleg G.	Opens confectionery on Hope St.	1854-02-11	3
Jones, Peleg G.	Officer, Bristol Artillery	1855-04-07	2
Joslen, Ann Caroline	Married Henry Kinsley of Mass.	1856-05-31	3
Joy, Thomas W.	Married Emeline Upton of Mass.	1847-07-10	3
Joynes, Fanny	Daughter of Richard and Sarah, obituary	1869-08-21	3
Joynes, Richard F. (ship's carpenter)	Received patent for steering aparatus	1861-06-08	2
Joynes, Richard F. (ship's carpenter)	Invents hand cultivator, description of	1861-06-22	2
Joynes, Sarah	Obituary	1871-03-25	3
Judd, Caroline	Married Elijah Grey	1853-09-03	3

Judge Bourne House	Mentioned in advertisement	1840-02-15	3
Judge, Sarah	Widow of Robert and daughter of James Anderson, obituary	1870-08-13	3
Julia (ship)	Third in boat race	1839-08-31	2
Juliet (sailboat)	Advertisement for excursions	1856-07-26	3
Juliet (sailboat)	For sale	1858-07-03	3
Juniper Lot (also see cemeteries)	Suggested as site for cemetery	1855-10-13	2
Juniper Lot (also see cemeteries)	Rumor of buried treasure in	1857-09-26	2